
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:10
ANSWERED ON:22.11.2012
ALLOCATION OF FUNDS
Kanubhai Patel Jayshreeben

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES be pleased to state:

(a) the details of year-wise allocation of funds for irrigation by the Union Government and utilisation thereof during the Eleventh Plan period, State-wise; and

(b) the fund allocated and utilized by the State Government of Gujarat on irrigation during the same period?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF WATER RESOURCES (SHRI HARISH RAWAT)

(a) & (b)As per information provided by the Planning Commission, year-wise allocation of funds for irrigation by the Union Government and State-wise utilisation thereof during the Eleventh Plan Period, including that of State Government of Gujarat is enclosed at Annexure.
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